

National Housing Authority Office of the Executive Engineer Rajshahi Division

Rajshahi Division Sapura, Rajshahi-6203. <u>www.nha.gov.bd</u>

Memo No.: 25.38.8122.614.07.016.21-291,

DATE: 08-05-2023.

e-GP Tender Notice

This is to notify all concern that the following tender is invited in the national e-GP:

SlNo	Tender ID	Name of Works	Publishing Date, Closing Date
1.	827789	Special Repairing, Reconstruction work for Two Storied Residential Building No-04 Including Sewerage Line of Other Staff Quarter at Rajshahi Housing Estate under National Housing Authority, Rajshahi Division, Rajshahi (During the year (2022-2023)	08-May-2023 16:00:00 , 23-May-2023 12:30:00
2.	827901	Special Repairing & Renovation work for Executive Engineer's Residence Building at Rajshahi Housing Estate under National Housing Authority, Rajshahi Division, Rajshahi. (During the year 2022-2023)	08-May-2023 17:00:00 , 24-May-2023 12:30:00

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no office/hard copies will be accepted. To Submit e-Tender registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) and NHA site www.nha.gov.bd.

(Md. Abu Horaira)

(Md. Abu Horaira) Executive Engineer Rajshahi Division National Housing Authority Sapura, Rajshahi-6203. Phone: 0247-860037 Email: ee_raj@nha.gov.bd